RAISE lﬁ;n GRADE,MINNESOTA

DISTRICT 7 URGENT NEEDS

ROADS
HIGHWAY PROJECT/DESCRIPTION
23 Paynesville to Richmond: 2-4 lane expansion
212 Granite Falls to Chaska: 2-4 lane expansion
11 Roseau to Warroad: 2-4 lane expansion
23 New London to Paynesville: 2-4 lane expansion
23 TH 19: construct interchange
23 Pipestone to Willmar: construct passing lanes
23 TH 59: construct interchange
212 Granite Falls to Montevideo: construct passing lane
11 Roseau to Warroad: construct passing lane and realignment near airport
1-94 Construct interchange
212 Granite Falls to Montevideo: reconstruction
59 CSAH 3 to Thief River Falls: 2-4 lane expansion
23 Willmar to Priam: 2-4 lane expansion
59 Detroit Lakes to Mahnomen: construct passing lane
23 CSAH 1: construct left-turn lane
11 Roseau to Warroad: construct passing lanes
23 TH 71 to CR 5: 2-4 lane expansion
23 Pipestone to Russell: surfacing improvements
212 Brownton to Stewart: construct passing lane
1 Redwood Falls: construct bypass
212 Buffalo Lake to Steward: construct passing lane
23 TH ?7: construct interchange
212 Sacred Heart to Renville: construct passing lane
212 TH 15: construct roundabout
23 TH ?: construct roundabout
212 Replace BNSF bridge in Granite Falls
23 New London to Paynesville: construct passing lane
23 New London to Paynesville: construct Super 2
Downtown Moorhead TH 10/TH?5/11th Street: Construct RR Grade Separation
Center Avenue TH 10 to Red River: reconstruction
Beltrami 1279 CSAH 36
Chippewa L9140 Twp Rd 87
Clay 92440 CSAH 14
Grant 89918 CoRd 38
Kandiyohi 5884 CSAH 2
Kittson 5635 CSAH 6
Lac qui Parle 5941 110 St/Twns 158
Lincoln 7245 CSAH1?
Lyon L5743 125th Ave
Marshall 7004 CoRd 144
Moorhead Blue Stem Pedestrian Bridge 50th Ave S (over the Red River)
Murray 51502 T-55
Norman 1302 CSAH 20
Otter Tail 7267 CSAH 15
Pipestone 59514 CSAH 8
Polk 5767 CSAH 1
Redwood 7149 CSAH 101
Renville 94074 CR 56
MORE
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COST
$57,520,000

$398,660,000

$56,970,000
$47,550,000
$13,350,000
$8,320,000
$15,090,000
$3,980,000
$8,510,000
$19,690,000
$6,980,000
$16,890,000
$7,650,000
$3,766,000
$730,000
$3,793,000
$4,790,000
$44,760,000
$3,500,000
$12,020,000
$3,230,000
$6,600,000
$2,750,000
$2,443,000
$3,120,000
$9,790,000
$9,030,000
$8,510,000
$63,000,000
$5,000,000

$425,000
$465,000
$1,000,000
$950,000
$535,000
$1,500,000
$516,000
$550,000
$300,000
$846,000
$3,000,000
$350,000
$360,000
$1,070,897
$450,000
$4,000,000
$3,000,000
$573,306
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Roseau

Sibley

Todd

Traverse

Wilkin

Yellow Medicine

Alexandria
Bemidji

Detroit Lakes
Marshall

Thief River Falls

Clitherall
Lake Lillian
Lake Lillian
Brooten
Middle River
Winsted
Battle Lake
Frazee

Twin Lakes Township

Gonvick
Gonvick
Appleton
Twin Valley
Vesta
Dawson
Garfield
Garfield
Elbow Lake
Pelican Rapids
Dassel
Frazee
Gary

Gary

Gary
Dawson
Gary
Dalton
Walnut Grove
Baudette
Kensington
Kensington
Kensington
Kensington
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68515
72515
77510
92990
7145
3218

Alexandria Municipal Airport Chandler Field
Bemidji Regional Airport

Detroit Lakes Municipal Airport Wething Field
Southwest MN Regional Marshall/Ryan Field
Thief River Falls Regional Airport

CSAH 23
CSAH 17
CR79
CSAH 11
CSAH 4
T-87

Runway 13/31 Reconstruction

Runway 13/31 Rehabilitation and RVR Construction
Clear Zone Acquisitions

Extend Runway & Taxiway 2/20 (Eng & Const)
Extend Runway 13/31; Relocate ILS/ALS System

New System - Connect Private Wells w/NO3
Treatment - Repl Media to Remove As
Source - 2 New Low Arsenic Wells
Source - Replace Wells #1 & #2

Source - New Well, Pumphouse & Sealing
Treatment - Remove Fe/Mn

Source - New Well #4

Source - New Well & Seal Well #5
Watermain - Extension to Arsenic Wells
Treatment - Plant Rehab

Watermain - Repl Various Areas
Treatment - New Fe/Mn Plant
Treatment - Plant Rehab

Watermain - Repl & Loop South Street
Treatment - Plant Rehab

Treatment - New Plant, Remove Fe/Mn
Source - New Well

Watermain - Replace & Loop 2nd
Watermain - Replace & Loop - Phase 2
Treatment - Plant Rehab

Treatment - Replace Treatment Plant
Source - Two New Wells

Treatment - Remove Fe/Mn

Watermain - Looping

Storage - New 250,000 Gal Tower
Storage - New 50,000 Gal Tower
Storage - New 50,000 Gal Tower
Watermain - Replace Old Water Main
Storage - Repl w/50,000 Gal East Tower
Source - Repl Well #5

Treatment - Plant Rehab, Generator
Storage - Replace w/50,000 Gal Tower
Watermain - Repl Cast Iron Main

MORE
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$600,000
$760,000
$660,000
$401,000

$917,000
$800,000

$5,000,000
$4,130,000
$3,900,000
$3,991,000
$8,550,000

$2,768,000
$260,000
$504,000
$200,000
$325,000
$8,000,000
$425,000
$119,329
$7,500,000
$275,000
$3,243,000
$3,500,000
$1,495,350
$236,000
$752,900
$987,527
$121,234
$600,000
$1,904,263
$2,436,100
$2,938,962
$258,000
$1,255,000
$90,000
$1,263,500
$712,000
$830,000
$833,500
$650,000
$150,000
$664,200
$994,000
$660,900
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Kensington Conservation - Meter Upgrade $215,900
Erskine Storage - Remove Original Tower $58,000
Erskine Watermain - Replace 1947 Lines $1,179,150
Swanville Storage - Repl 60,000 Gal Tower $893,750
Sacred Heart Treatment - Install RO System $2,800,000
Darwin Watermain - Replace Main $922,000
Darwin Conservation - Install Meters $140,000
Mahnomen Other - Backup Generators $220,500
Mahnomen Watermain - Replace Various Areas $5,715,130
Mahnomen Source - Upgrade Well #4 $208,000
Battle Lake Watermain - Replace $2,547,890
Winger Storage - Replace 50,000 Gal Tower $858,000
Brooten Treatment - New Plant, Remove Fe/Mn $2,000,000
Middle River Storage - Replace 50,000 Gal Tower $910,000
Wood Lake Rehab collection and treatment $8,401,000
Tracy Rehab collection, Ph 3 $14,684,000
Hanley Falls Rehab collection and treatment $7,221,000
Walnut Grove Rehab collection and treatment $6,659,925
Kandiyohi Rehab collection, connect unsewered area $1,078,723
Trosky Unsewered, collection and treatment $3,000,000
Campbell New pond $1,540,000
Kandiyohi County - Glacial Lakes SSWD WWTP rehab/advanced treatment $1,450,000
Marshall WTP Adv trmt - chlorides, new WTP $31,050,000
Lake Lillian Rehab collection $4,235,000
Currie Rehab collection $1,887,000
Dawson Rehab collection and treatment $13,081,400
Staples Adv trmt - phos/mercury, rehab trmt $14,395,000
Lamberton Rehab collection $7,.973,500
Pelican Rapids Rehab collection, Ph 2 $850,000
Pelican Rapids Rehab collection $3,955,000
Russell Rehab collection and treatment $235,000
Pelican Rapids Rehab collection (CSAH 100/96) $325,000
Lake Park Rehab collection $1,783,000
Battle Lake Rehab collection $2,234,473
Melrose Rehab/expand existing treatment $10,400,000
Redwood Falls Adv trmt - phos, rehab WWTP $18,274,370
Hawley Rehab collection $1,203,000
Barnesville Rehab treatment & collection $1,638,000
Starbuck Starbuck WWTP - Sewer System Rehab $2,084,530
Gibbon Rehab collection $704,458
Moorhead WWTF asset management improvements $10,000,000



