

## DISTRICT 7 URGENT NEEDS

#### **ROADS**

HIGHWAY	PROJECT/DESCRIPTION	COST
23	Paynesville to Richmond: 2-4 lane expansion	\$57,520,000
212	Granite Falls to Chaska: 2-4 lane expansion	\$398,660,000
11	Roseau to Warroad: 2-4 lane expansion	\$56,970,000
23	New London to Paynesville: 2-4 lane expansion	\$47,550,000
23	TH 19: construct interchange	\$13,350,000
23	Pipestone to Willmar: construct passing lanes	\$8,320,000
23	TH 59: construct interchange	\$15,090,000
212	Granite Falls to Montevideo: construct passing lane	\$3,980,000
11	Roseau to Warroad: construct passing lane and realignment near airport	\$8,510,000
I-94	Construct interchange	\$19,690,000
212	Granite Falls to Montevideo: reconstruction	\$6,980,000
59	CSAH 3 to Thief River Falls: 2-4 lane expansion	\$16,890,000
23	Willmar to Priam: 2-4 lane expansion	\$7,650,000
59	Detroit Lakes to Mahnomen: construct passing lane	\$3,766,000
23	CSAH 1: construct left-turn lane	\$730,000
11	Roseau to Warroad: construct passing lanes	\$3,793,000
23	TH 71 to CR 5: 2-4 lane expansion	\$4,790,000
23	Pipestone to Russell: surfacing improvements	\$44,760,000
212	Brownton to Stewart: construct passing lane	\$3,500,000
71	Redwood Falls: construct bypass	\$12,020,000
212	Buffalo Lake to Steward: construct passing lane	\$3,230,000
23	TH 7: construct interchange	\$6,600,000
212	Sacred Heart to Renville: construct passing lane	\$2,750,000
212	TH 15: construct roundabout	\$2,443,000
23	TH 7: construct roundabout	\$3,120,000
212	Replace BNSF bridge in Granite Falls	\$9,790,000
23	New London to Paynesville: construct passing lane	\$9,030,000
23	New London to Paynesville: construct Super 2	\$8,510,000
Downtown Moorhead	TH 10/TH75/11th Street: Construct RR Grade Separation	\$63,000,000
Center Avenue	TH 10 to Red River: reconstruction	\$5,000,000

#### **BRIDGES**

CITY/COUNTY	BRIDGE NO.	ROAD	COST
Beltrami	1279	CSAH 36	\$425,000
Chippewa	L9140	Twp Rd 87	\$465,000
Clay	92440	CSAH 14	\$1,000,000
Grant	89918	Co Rd 38	\$950,000
Kandiyohi	5884	CSAH 2	\$535,000
Kittson	5635	CSAH 6	\$1,500,000
Lac qui Parle	5941	110 St/Twns 158	\$516,000
Lincoln	7245	CSAH17	\$550,000
Lyon	L5743	125th Ave	\$300,000
Marshall	7004	Co Rd 144	\$846,000
Moorhead	Blue Stem Pedestrian Bridge	50th Ave S (over the Red River)	\$3,000,000
Murray	51502	T-55	\$350,000
Norman	1302	CSAH 20	\$360,000
Otter Tail	7267	CSAH 15	\$1,070,897
Pipestone	59514	CSAH 8	\$450,000
Polk	5767	CSAH 1	\$4,000,000
Redwood	7149	CSAH 101	\$3,000,000
Renville	94074	CR 56	\$573,306



### **DISTRICT 7 URGENT NEEDS - PAGE 2**

## RAISE OUR GRADE, MINNESOTA

#### **BRIDGES CONTINUED**

CITY/COUNTY	BRIDGE NO.	ROAD	COST
Roseau	68515	CSAH 23	\$600,000
Sibley	72515	CSAH 17	\$760,000
Todd	77510	CR 79	\$660,000
Traverse	92990	CSAH 11	\$401,000
Wilkin	7145	CSAH 4	\$917,000
Yellow Medicine	3218	T-87	\$800,000

#### **AVIATION**

City	Airport	Project	Cost
Alexandria	Alexandria Municipal Airport Chandler Field	Runway 13/31 Reconstruction	\$5,000,000
Bemidji	Bemidji Regional Airport	Runway 13/31 Rehabilitation and RVR Construction	\$4,130,000
Detroit Lakes	Detroit Lakes Municipal Airport Wething Field	Clear Zone Acquisitions	\$3,900,000
Marshall	Southwest MN Regional Marshall/Ryan Field	Extend Runway & Taxiway 2/20 (Eng & Const)	\$3,991,000
Thief River Falls	Thief River Falls Regional Airport	Extend Runway 13/31; Relocate ILS/ALS System	\$8,550,000

#### **DRINKING WATER AND WASTEWATER**

SYSTEM NAME	PROJECT DESCRIPTION	COST
Clitherall	New System - Connect Private Wells w/N03	\$2,768,000
Lake Lillian	Treatment - Repl Media to Remove As	\$260,000
Lake Lillian	Source - 2 New Low Arsenic Wells	\$504,000
Brooten	Source - Replace Wells #1 & #2	\$200,000
Middle River	Source - New Well, Pumphouse & Sealing	\$325,000
Winsted	Treatment - Remove Fe/Mn	\$8,000,000
Battle Lake	Source - New Well #4	\$425,000
Frazee	Source - New Well & Seal Well #5	\$119,329
Twin Lakes Township	Watermain - Extension to Arsenic Wells	\$7,500,000
Gonvick	Treatment - Plant Rehab	\$275,000
Gonvick	Watermain - Repl Various Areas	\$3,243,000
Appleton	Treatment - New Fe/Mn Plant	\$3,500,000
Twin Valley	Treatment - Plant Rehab	\$1,495,350
Vesta	Watermain - Repl & Loop South Street	\$236,000
Dawson	Treatment - Plant Rehab	\$752,900
Garfield	Treatment - New Plant, Remove Fe/Mn	\$987,527
Garfield	Source - New Well	\$121,234
Elbow Lake	Watermain - Replace & Loop 2nd	\$600,000
Pelican Rapids	Watermain - Replace & Loop - Phase 2	\$1,904,263
Dassel	Treatment - Plant Rehab	\$2,436,100
Frazee	Treatment - Replace Treatment Plant	\$2,938,962
Gary	Source - Two New Wells	\$258,000
Gary	Treatment - Remove Fe/Mn	\$1,255,000
Gary	Watermain - Looping	\$90,000
Dawson	Storage - New 250,000 Gal Tower	\$1,263,500
Gary	Storage - New 50,000 Gal Tower	\$712,000
Dalton	Storage - New 50,000 Gal Tower	\$830,000
Walnut Grove	Watermain - Replace Old Water Main	\$833,500
Baudette	Storage - Repl w/50,000 Gal East Tower	\$650,000
Kensington	Source - Repl Well #5	\$150,000
Kensington	Treatment - Plant Rehab, Generator	\$664,200
Kensington	Storage - Replace w/50,000 Gal Tower	\$994,000
Kensington	Watermain - Repl Cast Iron Main	\$660,900

### **DISTRICT 7 URGENT NEEDS - PAGE 3**

# RAISE OUR GRADE, MINNESOTA

#### **DRINKING WATER AND WASTEWATER CONTINUED**

SYSTEM NAME	PROJECT DESCRIPTION	COST
Kensington	Conservation - Meter Upgrade	\$215,900
Erskine	Storage - Remove Original Tower	\$58,000
Erskine	Watermain - Replace 1947 Lines	\$1,179,150
Swanville	Storage - Repl 60,000 Gal Tower	\$893,750
Sacred Heart	Treatment - Install RO System	\$2,800,000
Darwin	Watermain - Replace Main	\$922,000
Darwin	Conservation - Install Meters	\$140,000
Mahnomen	Other - Backup Generators	\$220,500
Mahnomen	Watermain - Replace Various Areas	\$5,715,130
Mahnomen	Source - Upgrade Well #4	\$208,000
Battle Lake	Watermain - Replace	\$2,547,890
Winger	Storage - Replace 50,000 Gal Tower	\$858,000
Brooten	Treatment - New Plant, Remove Fe/Mn	\$2,000,000
Middle River	Storage - Replace 50,000 Gal Tower	\$910,000
Wood Lake	Rehab collection and treatment	\$8,401,000
Tracy	Rehab collection, Ph 3	\$14,684,000
Hanley Falls	Rehab collection and treatment	\$7,221,000
Walnut Grove	Rehab collection and treatment	\$6,659,925
Kandiyohi	Rehab collection, connect unsewered area	\$1,078,723
Trosky	Unsewered, collection and treatment	\$3,000,000
Campbell	New pond	\$1,540,000
Kandiyohi County - Glacial Lakes SSWD	WWTP rehab/advanced treatment	\$1,450,000
Marshall WTP	Adv trmt - chlorides, new WTP	\$31,050,000
Lake Lillian	Rehab collection	\$4,235,000
Currie	Rehab collection	\$1,887,000
Dawson	Rehab collection and treatment	\$13,081,400
Staples	Adv trmt - phos/mercury, rehab trmt	\$14,395,000
Lamberton	Rehab collection	\$7,973,500
Pelican Rapids	Rehab collection, Ph 2	\$850,000
Pelican Rapids	Rehab collection	\$3,955,000
Russell	Rehab collection and treatment	\$235,000
Pelican Rapids	Rehab collection (CSAH 100/96)	\$325,000
Lake Park	Rehab collection	\$1,783,000
Battle Lake	Rehab collection	\$2,234,473
Melrose	Rehab/expand existing treatment	\$10,400,000
Redwood Falls	Adv trmt - phos, rehab WWTP	\$18,274,370
Hawley	Rehab collection	\$1,203,000
Barnesville	Rehab treatment & collection	\$1,638,000
Starbuck	Starbuck WWTP - Sewer System Rehab	\$2,084,530
Gibbon	Rehab collection	\$704,458
Moorhead	WWTF asset management improvements	\$10,000,000